COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF Ci

This Certificate is hereby granted to SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH INC

LEGAL ENTITY,,

To operate SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL: HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY

2 NAME OF FAG]L!TY ORAGENCY

Located at _1482 CHERRY LANE, EAST ST

ADDRESS OEBATELLITE S OF GATELLITE STE

RODRESS OF SATELLITESITE

ADE@.'R_'ESS:QE SATELLITE BIT!

To provide _Personal Care H‘(’)m

MAXIVMUM CAPACITY)

m nded and 'F?'egulations

(MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS):

and shall remain in effect from _September 2 _ :
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance wﬁ{h apphcable laws: and regulatlon

No: 212130

et E A2

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTAR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facilily. PW 628 - 01/11




¢ pennsylvania
(2

' DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

SEP 1 2 2013

Ms. Cathy Ridner, Administrator
Salisbury Behavioral Health Inc.
3894 Courtney Street, Suite 160
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017

RE: Salisbury Behavioral Health PCH of Monroe County
1482 Cherry Lane
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

Dear Ms. Ridner:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
July 9, 2013, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) must be
maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department’s Regional
Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary. Your license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

.

N
Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
License Inspection Summary

- Bureau of Human Services Licensing
525 Forster Street, Room 631 | Marrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1of 2

ECH Name: SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY

License Mumber: 21213

Address: 1482 CHERRY LANE, EAST STROUDSBURG, PA 18301

County: Monroe

Administrator: CATHY RIDNER

Regton: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH INC

tegat Entity Address: 3894 COURTNEY STREET SUTTE 150, BETHLEREM, PA 18017

Certificatels} of Occupancy
G2 LP

© 0712602001
PA L&

Staffing Hours

Resident Support: 0 Total Bally Staff; 22 Waking Staff: 17

Type of nspection: Full BHA Docket Number; Noties: Unanncunced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s}
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
07/09/2013; OHaire, Anne; Rushin, Jufienre

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Qfher Details

Partizl or Full Triggers: : Random Indicators:

Rasident Demographic Datz as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 28 Number of Residents who:
Numhber of Restdents Served: 19 Recelve Supplemental Security Insome: 18
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Homa: No Are 60 Years of Age or Older; 9
Area: ' ' Have Montal filness: 18
Secured Dementia Unit Capasity, f Appllcablal Have an intellecfual Dissbliily; 1
Number of Residents Served In Secured Dementia Care Unif, Have a Mobifity Need: 3
if applicable: -

' . Have & Physlcal Disability: O
Nutniser of Surrent Hosplee Rasidents: & '
Number of Hospice Residents in pastyear: 0 '
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Violation Report: 21213 - 07J08/2013 - OHaire, Anne
PCH Name: SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCGH OF MONROE COUNTY.

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2800.103(f) - Food requiring refrigeration shall be stored at or below 40°F. Frozen food shall be kepl at or betow 0°F,
Thermotneters are required in refrigerators and freezers.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home's large main freszer had a tempsrature rezding of 22 degrees Fahrerheit an ihe date of this inspection.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you nust slgn and date any attacked pages.)
Include sfeps o eomect the violation described above and sleps o prevent a similar violatlon from coclrting agsin. I sleps cannat be compleled
immediately, noluds dates by which the steps wilf be completed.
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Repeat Violation: No Datals) of Pravious Violation{s}):

r

Signature of Legal Entity Representative // s 7

{Regquired on EVERY Page}

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprasentatwe /ﬂj% M X, / 14 Date % / 3

{Required on EVERY Page} . 4; /”77!’ 75&}9/

DEPARTMENTI' USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

{Date)

. L :
The above plan of comection is approved as of _Zé}—o.li/ Plan of correcfion implementation status as of 8’ 20
' ‘ afe

D Fully impiemented
m Partially [mplemented - Adequate Progress

The sbove plan of correction was approved by W D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
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